10-08-1999

FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

101165554

SHEET

Pate	entam	d Trade	mark I	Office

99007 -5 ALC

	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GASONICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION 3081 North First Street San Jose, CA 95134 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger	Name and address of receiving partylies): Name: METROLINE INDUSTRIES, INC. Internal Address: [X] No Street Address: 251 Corporate Terrace
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: September 22, 1999	City: <u>Coronoa</u> State: <u>CA</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	5,099,100
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,099,100 rs attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10/05/1999 DHGUYEN 00000119 5099100

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

File No. A-30289-3/ESW

Page 1 of 2

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document.

Edward S. Wright

Name of Person Signing

October 1, 1999
Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch North Tower Building, Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20231

Rev. 8/93

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GASONICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at San Jose, California, (hereinafter GASONICS) is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following patent:

U.S. Patent No. 5,099,100, issued March 24, 1992, Richard L. Bersin, et al., PLASMA ETCHING DEVICE AND PROCESS; and

WHEREAS, METROLINE INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the State of California, having its principal place of business at Corona, California, (hereinafter METROLINE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GASONICS does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to METROLINE, effective as of July 14, 1997, the aforesaid Letters Patent, together with the invention covered thereby, and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by METROLINE for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GASONICS if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

GASONICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

GASONICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

September 22, 1999

Asuri Raghavan

President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT

REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 10/05/1999